| Night Hawk Single Row LED Light BarsPage 1
SINGLE ROW LED LIGHT BAR
NHT LIGHT BARS
| Night Hawk Single Row LED Light Bars | Night Hawk Single Row LED Light BarsPage 1 Page 2
Congratulations on your purchase of the Bushranger® Night Hawk® Single Row
Light Bar. To take full advantage of this product, please read this manual carefully
before using. Retain this manual for future reference for installation and warranty.
| Night Hawk Single Row LED Light Bars | Night Hawk Single Row LED Light BarsPage 3 Page 4

Part
Number
SIZE
Full set of Spot Covers Full set of Flood Covers
Max
Distance @
1lux
Max Primary
Beam Width
@ 1lux
Max Distance
@ 1lux
Max Primary
Beam Width @
1lux
NHT055VLI 5.5” 267m 15m
126m
(with Flood Cover)
43m
 (with Diffused
Cover)
39m
(with Flood Cover)
20m
(with Diffused
Cover)
NHT130VLI 13” 462m 26m 218m 69m
NHT170VLI 17” 534m 30m 252m 79m
NHT205VLI 20.5” 597m 34m 282m 89m
NHT245VLI 24.5” 654m 38m 309m 96m
NHT280VLI 28” 706m 40m 334m 105m
NHT320VLI 32” 755m 43m 357m 112m
NHT395VLI 39.5” 844m 48m 399m 125m
NHT435VLI 43.5” 886m 51m 418m 132m
NHT510VLI 51” 963m 55m 454m 143m
| Night Hawk Single Row LED Light Bars | Night Hawk Single Row LED Light BarsPage 7 Page 8
NHT055VLI (5.5”) – 1 x FLOOD COVER
Max distance @ 1lux = 126m | Max Primary Beam Width @ 1lux = 39m
NHT130VLI (13”) – 3 x SPOT BEAM COVERS